2W SIP7
DC/DC Converter
No. 90, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 23545, Taiwan
LJA2W Series
Description
The LJA2W series is a compact 2W isolated DC-DC converter housed in a SIP-7 package, supporting
wide nominal input voltages of 5V, 12V, 15V, and 24V DC. It provides stable bipolar asymmetric
unregulated output , and reliable operation from −40°C to +105°C. Designed to meet UL62368-1

 Induction Robotics
 Server, Teleinfratructures
Model Numbering
Learn More
2W SIP7
DC/DC Converter
No. 90, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 23545, Taiwan
LJA2W Series
Model Selection Guide
Notes
#1: The efficiency is test by nominal input and max. full load @ 25℃, the efficiency tolerance is ± 3%.
#2: The capacitive load is test by minimum input and constant resistive load.
#3: New release , safety certification not yet applied for this model.
Part No. Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
@ Full Load
Efficiency (1)
(Typ.)
Capacitor
Load (2)
(Max.)
LJA2W-050603P
5V ± 10%
(4.5-5.5VDC)
+6 / -3 +220 / -220 78% 330/680μF
LJA2W-051505P +15 / -5 +80 / -40 84% 100/680μF
LJA2W-05182.5P +18 / -2.5 +80 / -80 82% 100/680μF
LJA2W-05183.5P +18 / -3.5 +80 / -80 84% 100/680μF
LJA2W-052004P +20 / -4 +80 / -40 85% 100/680μF
LJA2W-052005P +20 / -5 +50 / -200 81% 100/680μF
LJA2W-120603P
12V ± 10%
(10.8-13.2VDC)
+6 / -3 +220 / -220 78% 330/680μF
LJA2W-12152.5P +15 / -2.5 +100 / -100 85.5% 100/680μF
LJA2W-121503P +15 / -3 +95 / -95 85% 100/680μF
LJA2W-121504P +15 / -4 +120 / -120 86.5% 100/680μF
LJA2W-121505P +15 / -5 +80 / -40 85% 100/680μF
LJA2W-12182.5P +18 / -2.5 +80 / -80 86% 100/680μF
LJA2W-121803P +18 / -3 +100 / -100 87% 100/680μF
LJA2W-122005P +20 / -5 +90 / -90 87% 100/680μF
LJA2W-151805P(3) 15V ± 10%
(13.5-16.5VDC)
+18 / -5 +87 / -87 85% 100/680μF
LJA2W-151509P(3) +15 / -9 +84 / -84 85% 100/680μF
LJA2W-241503P
24V ± 10%
(21.6-26.4VDC)
+15 / -3 +95 / -95 83.5% 100/680μF
LJA2W-241504P +15 / -4 +120 / -120 85.5% 100/680μF
LJA2W-241505P +15 / -5 +80 / -40 82% 100/680μF
LJA2W-241509P +15 / -9 +80 / -40 85% 100/680μF
LJA2W-24182.5P +18 / -2.5 +80 / -80 84.5% 100/680μF
LJA2W-242005P +20 / -5 +90 / -90 85.5% 100/680μF
2W SIP7
DC/DC Converter
No. 90, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 23545, Taiwan
LJA2W Series
Electrical Specification
Model Number  LJA2W-□□□